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\Jugunsel Dual Radio 802.11ax Access Point dwiufinsaneluennis
(Indoor Access Point) T l#FluguaTE 2.4 GHz uay 5 GHz Wuethaies
sesfuanuislunaideuseeiaies 1.2Gbps 7 5GHz uazetatey 574
Mbps 7i 2.4 GHz

@1 nAazd sl uwuy Two integrated dual-band downtilt omni-
directional antennas for 2x2 MIMO #138#n1
wnemevzsosliidsdalaifeundn 4.9 dBi #i 2.4 GHz way 5.7 dBi 7 5GHz
fifesdmiuid sudaszuLLATOYTBUUY 10/100/1000Base-T UIRIFIY
IEEE802.3af/at PoE waz 802.3az $1u3u 1 wesn (uethatioy
gunsaisipainuannsalumeih auto-sensing link speed tiag MDI/MDX
095U UANUUeeAiy WPA3 Way Enhanced Open Security
fineluladl OFDMA wag MU-MIMO iiaifisUss@ninmuesszuuiniediy
sesiumsdendelsetnaten 256 associated client devices per radio
gUNTaiazABII893U Bluetooth 5 (BLES.0) uag Zigbee radio I
qﬂﬂiiﬁﬁmﬁmma'\uﬁiﬂ,umiﬁ'l Policy Enforcement Firewall wae Layer 7
Deep Packet Inspection (DPI) \ienTavany user roles waz application &
gunsalagAvsIesiun1avil Authentication WU 802.1X Authentication, MAC

Authentication wag Captive Portal Authentication loiiusgaties
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aunsaidien Operating Mode 1 Controllerless (Instant), controller-based,
Remote AP ¢

gunIalazdBtaan sV Intelligent Power Monitoring (IPM) ¢t
gunIniazfptaanInvi Target Wake Time (TWT) 1¢1
gUnInlazsesesiumalulad Dynamic Segmentation 16t
T8ITUMIVIMIIAMIHIU Serial console interface 161

3895UN3l99U Kensington security slot Ié

il Advanced Cellular Coexistence (ACC) iitean interference #in91n
cellular networks

3835 Cyclic delay/shift diversity (CDD/CSD) tite¥in15U3uuss downlink

RF performance
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gUnIaleipll Switching Capacity Liiagnin 128 Gbps

gUnIalseall Forwarding performance Litaenin 96 Mpps
aUn3alfeaunIavin Link aggregation 3o LACP ¢t

Inein 10/100/1000Base-T sruulsitiosnin 24 o4

Inesn 10GE SFP+ druaulsideenin 4 deq

Hazuuangln (Power Supply) ﬁamwmaﬁalﬂmummgm IEEE 802.3af wag
IEEE 802.3at 161 lnedl Power Budget lsitfaunin 380 Watts

389509 MAC Address lalsitiaendn 16,000 Addresses

3995UTIU VLAN lelaitisundn 4,094 VLANSs

AAnuaungalunigin iStack 138 Super Virtual Fabric ¢t
gunsaldeiinnuanunsalunsvi Stack lelaidesndn 9 gunsal
mmiﬂﬁ’m’mmuu’\mgm Spanning Tree WUU IEEE 802.1d, IEEE 802.1s,
IEEE 802.1w &

muaunsalumsnsivaeugldkin RADIUS authentication way
HWTACACS authentication L@

@13130911 Multicast AUaNAI§I PIM-SM, PIM-DM Uag IGMPV1/v2/v3
Snooping ¢

#11130911 QoS UuUU Weighted Deficit Round Robin (WDRR) wag Weighted

Round Robin (WRR) ¢
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1) fidalwiheneen (Output) biteunin 1 kVA (600 Watts)

2)  annsadrsealnihlaliddsenin 15 uai
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fiaaiauiRlisnnifermuaswioluil
1) didalwihaneen Output) litieunin 2 kVA (1,200 Watts)
2)  dgusssiulnih Input (VAC) laitfoandn 220+/-20%
3)  dusesiulnit Output (VAC) lalsnnndn 220+/-10%

4)  awnsadsedihi Full Load lalitesndn 5 unil

7.5 gUNTalur43995 10Gigabit ¥l SFP+ LR §1u3u 8 ue
fipauanAlishnindermuadeseluil
1) WuukewsnnsgIuwuy SFP+
2)  denuslumsiudeyalitosndt 10 Gigabit sieTunil
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2)  #wden UJACKET) Wuuuu PVC wie LSZH Tasuanasgiumsaseduse
Aauandeu RoHS COMPLIANT (LEAD FREE) isrnudasndtsedaiindon
LLazﬁamézﬂ‘ﬁmu

3)  9835UMslHU GIGABIT ETHERNET, 155 Mbps ATM, TP-PMD, VoIP iluetng
oy

a)  fier NEXT Litesndn 38.3dB/100m. firud 250 MHz

5)  ilf1 ATTENUATION TO CROSSTALK lalifiu 6.5 dB #ieaud 250 MHz

6) e PSNEXT laitfoendn 36.3 dB fimud 250 MHz
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Wumeleudniuas i Single mode warilnauandmdulunannasgiu
ISO/IEC 11801:2017, ANSI/TIA-568.3-D,Telcordia (Bellcore) GR-20-CORE
JEC 60793, IEC 60794-1-2 , ITU-T G.652D, TIS 2166-2548, uaz RoHS 1Tu
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2)  fauaud’ Geometrical Performance et

- §If" MaxuagTyp. Attenuation fieanaienandy 1310 nm Teliiy 0.35 wez
0.33 dB/km
- fif1 MaxuazTyp. Attenuation firvaenanay 1550 nm laiiiu 0.21 uay
0.19 dB/km

3) 3 Loose tube viwaedan PBT ( Polybutylene Terephthalate) waznglu
Loose tube il Jelly Compound itetlasfumnaiiy

4) 3 Additional Strength Member v‘hé’w"‘;’aq Water blocking E-Glass Yarn Wi
JosdupuBunasiuus i

5) i Rip Cord ietalumsvenans

6) i Armored \Uu Corrugated Chrome Steel tape avanmunlaitiosnin 0.25
mm wiietlestunisnszunnuasditauns

Ansa TR

7)  wWienuenvewsy viwnuTag HOPE avuvunlivfesnin 1.6 mm wietesiiu
$9 UV warldineiuiiwdlofingadisy

8)  il¥mlinslAweveay vadndeliiiu 20 wih wasva el 10 wh

9)  aunsavugampivaiglin, vaedinga waus -40°C §a 70°C

10)  a@nunsesuusIvairAnaald 1,800 N, vauzlgenu 1,000 N Laganunsanuuss
naviulel 3,400 N/10cm

11) dsvaduen Fiber waz Loose tube AUUNIZIU TIA/EIA-598-C WloAy
avanlunisiiesans

12) flgunsaiuszneudu i Connector, Pigtail uaz FOU iteliinnuEsusesiy
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